

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Text

File #: 0248X-2023, Version: 1

To recognize and honor The Columbus Crew on winning their third MLS Cup

WHEREAS, Columbus Crew is one of the initial teams in the league's first season in 1996 and has won six major titles including the MLS title in 2008 and 2020 and,

WHEREAS, The Columbus Crew has shown that it has a larger number of supporters, including saving the Crew from relocating in 2018 and,

WHEREAS, The Major League Soccer title win against Los Angeles FC, marked the first finals game that the Columbus Crew hosted at the new Lowe.com stadium and,

WHEREAS, With a win of 2 - 1 over the Los Angeles FC, this make two MLS Cups in three years;

WHEREAS, The Columbus Crew is vital to the economic and cultural fabric of our city;

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBUS: Recognize and honor The Columbus Crew on winning their third MLS Cup and becoming MLS Champions once again.